

CWPOA No.1064 of 2019

17.12.2021 Present: None for the petitioner.

Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondents No.1 to 4.

It has been pointed out that the counsel for the
petitioner has since died. Let notice be issued to the
petitioner for 10th March, 2022.

**(Sabina)
Judge**

December 17, 2021 (KS)