

Sanjay Kumar & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPOA No.1064 of 2019

26.07.2024

Present: Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Additional Advocate
General for respondents No.1 to 4/State.

Mr. Sikand Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Vikas
Rathore, Advocate, for respondents No.5 to 8.

In view of the request, made by learned vice
counsel, appearing for respondents No.5 to 8, adjourned
to 13.09.2024 for hearing.

July 26 2024
(*Gaurav Thakur*)

(Virender Singh)
Judge