

Sanjay Kuamr and Ors. Vs. State of HP and Ors.

CWPOA No.1064 of 2019

12.11.2025 Present: Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Addl. Advocate General with Mr. Sumit Sharma and Mr. Amit Kumar, Dy. Advocates General, for respondents No.1 to 4/State.

Mr. Vikas Rathor, Advocate, for respondents No.5 to 8.

List on **20.11.2025,** before the appropriate Bench.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

12th November, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)