

Sanjay Kumar & Others versus State of H.P. & Others

CWPOA No.1064 of 2019

20.12.2025. Present: Mr. Jia Lal, Advocate vice Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4-State.

Mr. Aryansh Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Vikas Rathor, Advocate, for respondents No.5 to 8.

Mr. Aryansh Thakur, Learned Vice Counsel appearing for respondents No.5 to 8 prays for adjournment.

Prayer not opposed.

List the matter after four weeks.

December 20, 2025

[Shivender]

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**