

Sanjay Kumar & Ors. vs. State of HP & Ors.

CWPOA No. 1064 of 2019

12.03.2026 Present: Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 4-State.

Mr. Avnish Mandhot, Advocate, vice Mr. Vikas Rathor, Advocate, for respondents No. 5 to 8.

CMP-T No. 667 of 2025

By way of present application, the petitioners have prayed for placing on record the information received under RTI.

Since the aforementioned information has been supplied by the respondents, the same is taken on record and will be considered at the time of hearing the petition. Application, accordingly stands disposed of.

CWPOA No. 1064 of 2019

Learned vice counsel appearing for respondents No. 5 to 8 prays for an adjournment.

Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on **23.04.2026.**

12th March, 2026
(Anurag)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge