

Sanjay Kumar & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPOA No.1064 of 2019

27.05.2026 Present: Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4-State.

Mr. Aryansh Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Vikas Rathore, Advocate, for respondents No.5 to 8.

At the request of learned vice counsel for respondents

No.5 to 8, matter is adjourned to **17.06.2026**.

May 27, 2026

(ankit)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)

Judge