

Sanjay Kumar & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPOA No.1064 of 2019

15.07.2026 Present: Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Amit Kumar Chaudhary, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4-State.

Ms. Ranjana Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel for respondents No.5 to 8.

Since, learned counsel representing respondents No.5 to 8 has now been designated as Senior Advocate, let fresh Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents No.5 to 8 be filed within a period of three weeks.

List on **12.08.2026**.

July 15, 2026
(*ankit*)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge