

**Sanjay Kumar and Ors. vs. State of H.P.
and Ors.**

CWPOA No.1064 of 2019

12.08.2026 Present: Mr. Lokesh Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General for respondents No.1 to 4-State.

None for respondents No. 5 to 8.

On the last date of hearing, Ms. Ranjana Sharma, Advocate had put in appearance on behalf of respondents No.5 to 8, after the counsel representing these respondents had been designated as Senior Advocate. Today, she is not present.

Let Court notices be issued to respondents No.5 to 8, returnable for 15th September, 2026.

12th August, 2026
(naveen)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**